
ASSAM DOWN TOWN UNIVERSITY 

PANIKHAITY, GUWAHATI-26 

Academic Calendar (2018-19) 

Semester I, III, V and VII 

Date Day Event 

25/07/18 Wednesday Academic Council Meeting 

25/07/18 to 28/07/18 Wednesday to Saturday Lesson Plan Preparation 

27/07/18 Friday 
Registration of Fresher of Pharmacy & 

Management 

28/07/18 and 30/07/18 Saturday and Monday 
Registration of Fresher of Paramedical and 

Allied Health  & All Master Degree Programme 

30/07/18 to 31/07/18 Monday to Tuesday Uploading of Lesson Plan 

31/07/18 Tuesday 
Registration of Fresher of Engineering and 

M.Sc Nursing Programme 

01/08/18 Wednesday 
Odd semester classes starts for 1st , 3rd, 5th and 

7th Semester 

02/08/18 Thursday Orientation of Fresher of Pharmacy & 
Management 

 06/08/18 Monday Orientation of Fresher of Paramedical and 
Allied Health  & All Master Degree Programme 

 08/08/18 Wednesday Orientation of Fresher of Engineering and 
M.Sc Nursing Programme 

10/08/18 to 31/08/18 Thursday to Friday 
Uploading of mark sheet, Photo etc for 

Registration in the MIS  

15/08/18 Wednesday Independence Day 

17/08/18 Friday Registration and Orientation of Fresher of 
Diploma (Paramedical) Programme 

18/08/18 Saturday Odd semester classes starts for 1st Semester 
Diploma (Paramedical) Programme 

22/08/18 Wednesday ID-UZ-ZUHA 

03/09/18 Monday Janmashtami 

10/09/18 to 13/09/18 Monday to Thursday  1st Sessional Exam 

14/09/18 to 18/09/18 Friday to Tuesday Submission of filled in Examination forms for 
the Final semester 

Compartmental/Supplementary Examinations 

02/10/18 Tuesday Gandhi Jayanti  

03/10/18 to 13/10/18 Wednesday to Saturday Final semester 
Compartmental/Supplementary Examinations 

03/10/18 Wednesday Orientation of Fresher of 1st Year B.Sc, Post 
Basic, GNM, ANM Nursing Programme 

04/10/18 Thursday 1st Year Class starts for B.Sc, Post Basic, GNM, 



ANM Nursing Programme 

13/10/18 Saturday 2nd Sessional Exam start 

15/10/18 to 19/10/18 Monday to Friday Durga Puja & Autumn Break 

20/10/18 to 23/10/18 Saturday to Tuesday 2nd Sessional Exam continue 

22/10/18 Monday Academic Council Meeting 

31/10/18 Wednesday Declaration of result of the Final semester 
Compartmental/ Supplementary examination 

31/10/18 to 3/11/18 Wednesday to Saturday College Week 

06/11/18 to 07/11/18 Tuesday to Wednesday Kali Puja and Deepawali 

08/11/18 to 10/11/18 Thursday to Saturday 3rd Sessional Exam /Group Discussion 
(Where applicable) 

13/11/18 Tuesday Odd semester Exam Form fill up 

 17/11/18 Saturday Odd semester classes completed 

19/11/18 Monday Academic Council Meeting 

23/11/18 Friday Guru Nanak Birthday 

27/11/18 to 10/12/18 Tuesday to Monday Odd semester Examination  

24/12/18 to 25/12/18 Monday to Tuesday Christmas Day EVE and Christmas Day 

28/12/18 Friday Declaration of results of Odd semester 
Examination             

01/01/19 to 18/01/19 Tuesday to Friday Winter Break  
 (Individual faculty members will choose 12 

days from within this period of winter break) 
 

 


